

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES April 29, 2021

Contact: Rep. Goyke (608) 266-0645 Rep. Neubauer (608) 266-0634

MEDIA ADVISORY

Forward Wisconsin Border-to-Border Budget Tour Kicks Off in Wausau and Stevens Point

Rep. Goyke and Rep. Neubauer join local officials, legislators, and advocates to highlight Badger
Bounceback Budget

MADISON - Forward Wisconsin hosts and Assembly Joint Finance Committee members Rep. Evan Goyke and Rep. Greta Neubauer begin their Border-to-Border Budget Tour with local stakeholders and their Assembly Democratic colleagues.

WHO: Rep. Evan Goyke

Rep. Greta Neubauer Rep. Katrina Shankland

Indigenous Community Leaders

Local Elected Officials

Local Advocates and Stakeholders

WHEN: Friday, April 30, 2021

Wausau Events

10:15 AM - Talking Circle with Indigenous Community hosted by Ho-Chunk Nation Associate
Justice and Founding Director of Central Wisconsin Indigenous Peoples' Day Committee Tricia
Zunker

Location: Outdoors, 1404 Golf Club Rd. Wausau, WI 54403

 12:15 PM - Media Availability hosted by North Central CEO Michael Loy with County elected officials and NAMI Northwoods

Location: North Central Health Care Crisis Stabilization Facility, 2400 Marshall Street, Wausau WI, 54403

 1:30 PM - Press Conference hosted by Mayor Katie Rosenberg with City and County elected officials and community stakeholders

Location: City Hall, 407 Grant St, Wausau, WI 54403

Stevens Point Events

- 3:00 PM Roundtable discussion hosted by Rep. Katrina Shankland, with UWSP Chancellor Thomas Gibson, Faculty, staff, and students, local environmental advocates.
 Location: Schmeeckle Reserve Menzel Pavilion, 2419 North Point Dr, Stevens Point, WI 54481
- 4:30 PM Media availability following the roundtable discussion
 Location: Schmeeckle Reserve Menzel Pavilion, 2419 North Point Dr, Stevens Point, WI 54481
- 5:00 PM Tour of Albertson Hall, hosted by UW-Stevens Point Chancellor Thomas Gibson.
 Location: Albertson Hall, University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point, 900 Reserve St. Stevens Point, WI 54481

Please RSVP to Rep. Goyke's office at (608) 266-0645 for event details and including which events the press plan to attend.

###